

Board of Trustee Position

Make a Difference in Health Care Today

The Sturgeon Community Hospital Foundation is currently accepting applications for trustees.

The Sturgeon Community Hospital Foundation raises funds to support four key areas of growth for the hospital including state of-the-art medical equipment, enhanced family care, innovation and education. Our goal is to assist the hospital in providing the very best medical care available for residents of St. Albert, Sturgeon County, Parkland County, Edmonton and beyond.

For more information on the Foundation visit: Sturgeonhospitalfoundation.org

The volunteer Board of Trustees governs the Sturgeon Community Hospital Foundation. These individuals dedicate their time and expertise to provide guidance, direction and help raise funds. The Board has been entrusted to carry out these duties and participate in the growth and development of the Foundation.

Roles of the Trustee:

- 1. Fundraising
- 2. Charitable Giving
- 3. Governance and Stewardship
- 4. Advocacy

General Responsibilities:

- Attend regularly scheduled board meetings
- Participate on at least one board committee
- Come prepared for board and committee meetings
- Understand the Foundation's goals, objectives and programs and how they are determined and evaluated
- Know the Foundation's budgets, budget process and financial status
- Participate in Public Relation opportunities to raise awareness for the hospital and Foundation

Qualifications:

This is an extraordinary rewarding opportunity for an individual who is passionate about the Sturgeon Community Hospital. Previous board experience is an asset.

Board diversity is important, and the Foundation seeks to balance business acumen, geographical representation, and diverse backgrounds to achieve the Foundation's vision and mission. Acumen is broken into areas related to professional expertise and experience, knowledge of health care services, perspectives based on principles of diversity and inclusion, and personal connections to the hospital and Foundation, including previous volunteer experience.

Applications:

For those interested in becoming a trustee, submit your letter of intent and resume to sturgeonhospitalfoundation@ahs.ca

Or by mail to: Chair, Governance Committee Sturgeon Community Hospital Foundation 201 Boudreau Road St. Albert, AB T8N 6C4

Thank you in advance for your interest.